

SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

Rothing - Cancert

United States of America) ss. State of Myoming

J, W. E. Chaplin, Secretary of State of the State

of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Enrolled Act No. 1, House of Representatives, Fifteenth Legislature of the State of Wyoming, being Original House Joint Resolution No. 1, has been carefully compared with the original filed in this office on the Fourth day of February A. D. 1919, and is a full, true and correct copy of the same and of the whole thereof.

In Testimony Mihereof, I have hereunto set

my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming.

SEVENTH ----

Seal ME. Schaplin

Done at Cheyenne, the Capital,

Q. D. 1919.

Secretary of State

= day of

Deputy

this_

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION, NO. 1, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, FIFTEENTH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WYOMING.

A JOINT RESOLUTION relating to Woman's Suffrage.) - OC Culle BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the State of Wyoming, the Benate Concurring:

WHEREAS, There is now pending in the Senate of the United States a Resolution providing for the submission of a constitutional amendment, which will grant full rights of suffrage to the women of the nation; and,

WHEREAS, The right to vote was granted to the women of Wyoming in the year 1869, and fifty years experience in this State has proven the real merit and worth of woman's suffrage; and,

WHEREAS, We heartily endorse said Resolution and sincerely believe that suffrage for all women of this nation would be not only a great moral and social benefit, but also a practical success:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Senate of the United States is hereby earnestly requested to pass said Resolution at an early date; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded at once by the Honorable W. E. Chaplin, Secretary of State, to Senator Jones of New Mexico and also to the United States Senators from Wyoming.

E. J. Sullivan Speaker of the House. T. G. Powers. President of the Senate. Approved, Robert D. Carey Governor Feb. 3, 1919- 6.P. M.

a. Water 63 CONGRESS,) SENATE. FERTA 1910 SESSION, FEB 20 1919 PETITION monitizano of the State of 3rd Sessi / les las 65th Congress Afrenth Legisla favoring ture of the state ! Wyoning favor The granting of woman trage by Constitu m Unendment ., 191 REFERRED TO THE COMMITTEE ON 1 all RESENTED BY Mr 9-383 - Rec

Resolution of the State of Wyoming in favor of woman suffrage, 1919; 65th Congress, Petitions and Memorials which were Tabled, Woman Suffrage; Records of the U.S. Senate, National Archives